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DATE

07/02/22
07/04/22
07/06/22
07/09/22
07/11/22

07/13/22
07/16/22
07/18/22
07/20/22
07/23/22
07/25/22
07/27/22
07/30/22
08/01/22
08/03/22
08/06/22
08/08/22
08/10/22
08/13/22
08/15/22
08/17/22
08/20/22
08/22/22
08/24/22
08/27/22
08/29/22
08/31/22
09/03/22

DAY

Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon

Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat

Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/13/22
Saturday Start
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE

PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE  DRAW/ CUMUL
$23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9%
$10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7%
$15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 26%  8.1%
$22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8%  11.6%
$13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 22%  13.6%
$16,925,309 $67,700,273 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 29%  16.0%
$24,540,766 $82,396,649 $82,000,000 $46,600,000 1.761 41%  19.5%
1.761 23%  21.4%

1.761 31%  23.8%

1.761 4.4%  27.2%

1.761 25%  29.0%

1.761 32%  31.3%

1.761 46%  34.4%

1.761 23%  359%

1.761 34%  38.1%

1.761 48% 41.1%

1.761 25%  42.6%

1.761 3.7%  44.7%

1.761 53%  47.6%

1.761 27%  49.1%

1.761 4.0% 51.1%

1.761 56%  53.8%

1.761 29% 55.1%

1.761 43% 57.1%

1.761 6.2%  59.8%

1.761 33%  61.1%

1.761 48%  62.9%

1.761 6.7%  65.4%

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to

$20,000,000

Cash Value

$11,400,000

OTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment

9th Payment
10th Payment
11th Payment
12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment
Total

1,234,218
1,295,929
1,360,725
1,428,761
1,500,199
1,575,209
1,653,970
1,736,668

1,823,502
1,914,677
2,010,411
2,110,931
2,216,478
2,327,302
2,443,667
2,565,850
2,694,142
2,828,850
2,970,292
3,118,807
3,274,747
3,438,484
3,610,408
3,790,929
3,980,475
4,179,499
4,388,474
4,607,898
4,838,293
5,080,207

82,000,000



