

# **Grand Prize Estimate**

Issued 07/13/22

# **Saturday Start**

# **Graduated Payments**

						ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH	COVERAGE		1st Payment	1,234,218	
	%		DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	2nd Payment	1,295,929
Actual	Estimate											3rd Payment	1,360,725
		1	07/02/22	Sat	\$23,334,880	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000	\$11,600,000	1.720	3.9%	3.9%	4th Payment	1,428,761
		2	07/04/22	Mon	\$10,904,828	\$26,378,375	\$26,000,000	\$15,100,000	1.720	1.8%	5.7%	5th Payment	1,500,199
		3	07/06/22	Wed	\$15,338,120	\$35,349,840	\$35,000,000	\$20,300,000	1.720	2.6%	8.1%	6th Payment	1,575,209
-2.80%	-3.24%	4	07/09/22	Sat	\$22,680,930	\$49,775,085	\$48,000,000	\$27,300,000	1.761	3.8%	11.6%	7th Payment	1,653,970
19.28%	8.00%	5	07/11/22	Mon	\$13,007,094	\$57,564,456	\$56,000,000	\$31,800,000	1.761	2.2%	13.6%	8th Payment	1,736,668
10.35%	10.35%	6	07/13/22	Wed	\$16,925,309	\$67,700,273	\$66,000,000	\$37,500,000	1.761	2.9%	16.0%	9th Payment	1,823,502
8.20%	8.20%	7	07/16/22	Sat	\$24,540,766	\$82,396,649	\$82,000,000	\$46,600,000	1.761	4.1%	19.5%	10th Payment	1,914,677
6.56%	6.56%	8	07/18/22	Mon					1.761	2.3%	21.4%	11th Payment	2,010,411
9.36%	9.36%	9	07/20/22	Wed					1.761	3.1%	23.8%	12th Payment	2,110,931
7.62%	7.62%	10	07/23/22	Sat					1.761	4.4%	27.2%	13th Payment	2,216,478
6.50%	6.50%	11	07/25/22	Mon					1.761	2.5%	29.0%	14th Payment	2,327,302
3.00%	3.00%	12	07/27/22	Wed					1.761	3.2%	31.3%	15th Payment	2,443,667
3.15%	3.15%	13	07/30/22	Sat					1.761	4.6%	34.4%	16th Payment	2,565,850
-7.50%	-7.50%	14	08/01/22	Mon					1.761	2.3%	35.9%	17th Payment	2,694,142
6.77%	6.77%	15	08/03/22	Wed					1.761	3.4%	38.1%	18th Payment	2,828,850
5.01%	5.01%	16	08/06/22	Sat					1.761	4.8%	41.1%	19th Payment	2,970,292
8.50%	8.50%	17	08/08/22	Mon					1.761	2.5%	42.6%	20th Payment	3,118,807
8.48%	8.48%	18	08/10/22	Wed					1.761	3.7%	44.7%	21st Payment	3,274,747
11.50%	11.50%	19	08/13/22	Sat					1.761	5.3%	47.6%	22nd Payment	3,438,484
9.81%	9.81%	20	08/15/22	Mon					1.761	2.7%	49.1%	23rd Payment	3,610,408
6.90%	6.90%	21	08/17/22	Wed					1.761	4.0%	51.1%	24th Payment	3,790,929
5.00%	5.00%	22	08/20/22	Sat					1.761	5.6%	53.8%	25th Payment	3,980,475
4.32%	4.32%	23	08/22/22	Mon					1.761	2.9%	55.1%	26th Payment	4,179,499
10.00%	10.00%	24	08/24/22	Wed					1.761	4.3%	57.1%	27th Payment	4,388,474
12.50%	12.50%	25	08/27/22	Sat					1.761	6.2%	59.8%	28th Payment	4,607,898
14.03%	14.03%	26	08/29/22	Mon					1.761	3.3%	61.1%	29th Payment	4,838,293
10.00%	10.00%	27	08/31/22	Wed					1.761	4.8%	62.9%	30th Payment	5,080,207
8.00%	8.00%	28	09/03/22	Sat					1.761	6.7%	65.4%	Total	82,000,000

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

> IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$20,000,000 Cash Value \$11,400,000

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.